Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Locke Elementary Renovation
Contract #: PS3025D

Contractor: Berglund Construction
Payment Application: #29

Amount Paid: $ 92,661.73

Date of Payment to Contractor: 1/13/22

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #LockeReno



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT $
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 1/6/2022

PROJECT: CPS Locke Elementary Renovation

Pay Application No.: 29

For the Period: 12/1/2021 to 12/31/201

Contract No. PS3025D

In accordance with Rescglution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on srelating to the § Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and alt terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution),
| hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Berglund Construction
111 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2450, Chicago. iL 60601

FOR:  General Construction Services

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ -

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $24,160,000.60
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION QR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $24,160,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 22,5567,712.92

358,241.49

& #|en

TOTAL RETENTION

a) Reserve Withheld @ 1% of Total Amount Eamed,

but Not to Exceed 1% of Contract Price 3 358,241.49
b) Liens and Other Withholding 3 -
c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TC DATE (Include this Payment) 3 22,199.471.43

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIQUSLY PAID $ 22,106,808.70

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 92,661.73

Architect Engineer:

signature, date




DocuSign Envelope ID: 144438D3-52F9-4FD9-B3A8-F704ECOCEQ93

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Invelce #:  SNTI

ToOwner:  Public Bullding Commission of Chicago  Projest: 519012- CPS Locke Ewmentary Application No. : 29 Eﬂﬂmh:
50 West Washington Street Room 200 Renovation uner
Richard J Daley Center _ g Arohitect
Chicago, IL 60602 Period To: 1213172021 Conlractor

From Contractor:  Berglund Construction Vi Architsct:  RADA Architects

8410 S South Chicago Avenua
Chicago, IL 60617
Centrast For:

233 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 1900  Projsct Nos:
Chicago IL 60801

Coniraci Dats:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Applcation is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Continuation Sheet |s attachad.

1. Orginai Contract Sum .. ...................... $24,160,000.00
2.NetChange By Change Order .. .................. $0.00
3.ContractSumToDate .......................... $24,160,000.00
4. Total Completed and Stored ToDate .. ............. $22,557,712.92
5. Retainage:
& 150% of Complated Work $358.241.49
b 0.00% of Stored Matarial $0.00
TotalRetainage ........................... $358,241.48
6. Total Eamed Less Retainage . ... ............... $22,199,471.43
7. Less Previous Certificates ForPayments . . ... ..... $22,108,809.70
8. CurentPaymentOue ......................... _ $82,661.73
9, Balance To Finish, Plus Retainage . .............. $1,960,528.57
| CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Additions Deductions __|
Tolal changes approved
in previcus months by Owner W.OO 3000
Total Approved this Month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
Net Changes By Change Order $0.00

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
information, and belief, the work covered by this Application for Payment has been
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents. That all amounts have been
paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issuad and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due.
CONTRACTOR: Berglund Construction

DocuSigned by:

yFrd Bursund.

3025633085‘1430 -

i/@/z.z_

Date:

sweo: M NoS . (QJ.L Countyof: (00t
m&:ﬂd to before me this aay of Tanuav-flo:.z_

My Commission

is entitled to payment of thea AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED $92 661.73 . No

{AMOW#MMMMWMW.W#MMMM D
Continiation Shee! thst are changed (o conform with the smoun! certified. )
ARCHITECT:

o Qe 3l

This Certificate is not negoliable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment, and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice 10 any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract,

01/06/22



agarbooshian
Stamp


PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A - PART 1
CONTRACTOR'S BWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1 of 2}
[Frolect 5 Locks Elementary Revovation CONTRACTOR  Barglund Construction
PBC Project #05345 I ]
Job Location 2628 North Oak Avenue, Chicago, 1L 80634
Cwner Public Buikding Commissien Of Chicago |4PPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #20 |

STATE OF ILLINOIS  } 38

COUNTY OF COOK }

The affiant, being tfirst duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that hefshe is Fred Berglund - President, of Bergiund Constrution, an |linos corporation, and duly authonzed to make this Afdavit in behaif of said corporation, and individually. that he/ahe is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and
that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner. under Contract No. PS3025D dated the 10th day of September, 2015, tor the following project

CP3 Locke Elermentary

Renovation
that tha foliowing statements are made for the purposs of procunng s parbal payrent of 92681 73 undat the mrms of asid Contract,
—_—

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, frae and clear of any and all claims, hens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatscevar, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the
purposas of said contract, the following persons have been contracied with, and have furnshed or prepared matenais. equipment, suppiies, and services for, and having done labor on said Improverment. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the fult amount of
money due and to become due 1 each of them respectively. Thal this stalement is a full, true. and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount herelofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies. and services,
furnished or prepared by #ach of them to or on account of said work, a6 stated

CONSTRUCTION {pre con; trades; gel req)

PRECONSTRUCTION SERVICES =—==-Work Co ummnnnan
BLUELEE
{same on Qriginal contract Genl Contr Adjusted Conract %
SOV Subcontracior Name & Address Type of Wark amount._infial GMP | PBC Change Orders | Chanpe Orders Amt Complele Pravious Current Total to date retanage net previous billing | net amount due remaining to bil
Bergiund Construction
111 £ Wacker Dr., Suite 2450
00500 GChicage, IL 60601 Preconstruction Services 143 000.00 .00 000 143 000 OO 100% 143,000.00 000 143 000 00 0.00 143.000.00 0.00 .00
Valor Technologies
3 Northpoint Court
00510 Bolingbrook, IL 60440 Abatement Spring Break Work Exploratory 11.685.00 0.00 0.00 11.885.00 100% 14.885.00 0.00 11,885.00 0.00 1188500 £.00 0.00
Srandenburger Plumbing
3245W. 111th St
00511 Chicago, L. 60655 Televise Roof Draing Pre-con £.750.00 0.00 0.00 5,750.00 100% 5,750.00 000 6,750.00 0.00 6.750.00 0.00 0.00
Berglund Congtrudtion
111 E Wacker Dr | Suile 2450
00530 Chicago. 1L 60601 Spring Break & Spandrel Beam Exploratory Work 38 414.00 .03 0.00 38,414 .00 100% 3841400 000 38.414.00 0.00 3841400 0.00 0.00
Subtotal Preconstruction Services 200,049.00 0.00 0.00 200,049.00 100% 200,049.00 0.00 200,049.00 .00 200,049.00 0.00 0.00
CONT GF WORK
TRADE CONTRACTOR COSTS
ITEM #
(rama on Onginal contract Ganl Conlr Adpsted Contract
SOV) Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Work amount_initial GMP | PBC Change Orders | Change Orders A Compiet Previaug Current Total io date retainage net previous biling | net amount due remaming to il
Gail White Ineriors
4430 Butierfieiqd Road
00000 Hillside, IL 60162 Window Treatments 0.00 112,063.00 5,696.62 120,859.82 100%. 120,950 82 0.00 120,950 82 1,209.60 119,750.22 000 1.209.60
01168 BCC Site Work 0.00 94 04063 26616.11 120.656.74 100% 120.656.74 0.00 120,656.74 1,206.57 119,450 17 000 1,208.57

Bergtund Construction
8410 5. South Chicaga Ave
01215 Chicago, IL 60617 Expedited Schedule C 0.00 733,022.00 0.00 733,022.00 100% 733,022.00 4.00 733,022.00 7,330.25 725891.75 0.0¢ 7.330.25
Balo Waterproufing Systems

5521 W, 110th St Unit #5

01535 Oak Lawn, IL 60453 Waterproofing 0.00 31,250.00 1,208.19 2245019 | 100% | 3245049 0.00 3245019 324 59 3213460 0,00 324.59
Unity Fancing
2332 W Warren Bhv.
01575 Chicago, IL 60612 Temporary Fence 11,108.00 17,320.13 0.00 2842013 | 100% | 28.429.13 0.00 2842913 284.20 2814484 0.00 28420

01700 Avraided to Ornelas Remove/Reinstall Windows 36,234 00 0.90 -36,234 00 0.00 #DIVIO! 4.00 0.00 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00




DocuSign Envelope ID: 14443803-52F9-4FD9-B3AS-F704ECOCEQI3
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBITA
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (3 of 3)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $24,160,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $22,557,712.92

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 1% RETAINED $358,241.49
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA] $24,160,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $22,199,471.43

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS

CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 _ PAYMENTS $22,106,809.70

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $24,160,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $92,661.73
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,960,528.57

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief. the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid. and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other -agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien inciude all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION QOF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latier may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee.

DocuBigned by:

Frd Purdwnd

amessFied Barglund

Title; President

Subscribed and swom tq bgfore me this 6th day of January, 2022.

WV\’ CV\/\,
Notary Public
My Commission expires: mw,_/ |‘| Lorny

NPT <, P OSN N

' *OFFICIAL SEAL" ;
b MARNIE WARNER !
) Notary Public, State of lltinois !
4 n\ycwmimiml*w" 2025

PP .




	Locke ES Renovation #29
	Pages from PA#29 - PA_BCC_MW_No029_20220106
	JB Application For Payment
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM dec
	519012001
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM dec
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM dec2
	Waiver
	Partial_Pay Request forms_CM dec1
	519012001
	519012 December_2


